



भारत सरकार/Government of India

परमाण् ऊर्जा विभाग/Department of Atomic Energy

इंदिरा गांधी परमाणु अनुसंधान केंद्र/Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research

प्रशासन(सतर्कता अनुभाग)/Administration (Vigilance Section)

Ref: IGCAR/2(166)/2023 -24/Admin(Vig)/ 887

कल्पाक्कम/Kalpakkam – 603 102 January **01**, 2024

Sir,

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत चाहि गईं सूचना संबंधी| Sub: Information sought under RTI Act - 2005

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Reg.No. IGCAR/R/T/23/00062 dated 11.12.2023, transferred from Department of Atomic Energy and received online in this Centre on 11.12.2023. The reply to the Information sought is as under:

S.No.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	What is the procedure for withdrawal of my	Shri. P. Deepak Raj was governed by
	resignation and joining back the	Temporary Service Rules and not
	organization, with my accounts still not	confirmed at the time of his resignation.
	cleared for month of October, what is the	Shri. Deepak Raj relinquished his post
	possibility.	only when the resignation was accepted
		by the Competent Authority and was
		relieved of his duties under the said
	and the second	rules. No provision exists for
		reinstatement under the said rules.
2.	Contacting the admin people of IGCAR,	This is not an information under Section
	they told me, to join as SO/C again I would	2 (f) of the RTI Act. The applicant is
	have to give OCES progam, because there	apprised that a citizen's right extends
	is no provision to join me in the same post	only to seeking information as defined
	which I resigned so the following questions	in Section 2(f) of the RTI Act, either by
	arises, will I have to undergo the training	pinpointing the file, document, paper or
	once again after clearing the interview	records etc. specifically by mentioning
	again.	the type of information as may be
		available with the specified public
		authority.

3.	Is there any blacklist for employees	This is not an information under Section
	resigning DAE that could hinder them	2 (f) of the RTI Act. The applicant is
	trying to join back.	apprised that a citizen's right extends
4.	In case my resignation is withdrawn, will	only to seeking information as defined
	my bond amount be given back to me	in Section 2(f) of the RTI Act, either by
	which I paid when relieving.	pinpointing the file, document, paper or
		records etc. specifically by mentioning
	-	the type of information as may be
		available with the specified public
	1.	authority.

02. यदि सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा -19 के अनुसार अपील करना चाहते हैं, तो इस पत्र की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर अपील प्राधिकारी, इंगांपअकें को अपील सकते हैं। अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार हैं।

An appeal as per section – 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, if any, can be preferred to the Appellate Authority, IGCAR, within 30 days of the receipt of this letter. The details of Appellate Authority are given below:

अजीता थरियन/Ajitha Thariyan

मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी एवं उपील प्राधिकारी/ Chief Administrative Officer and Appellate Authority इंदिरा गांधी परमाणु अनुसंधान केन्द्र/Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research

कल्पाक्कम/Kalpakkam – 603 102

दूरभाष नं. / Tel.No. 044-27480104

ईमेल/Email: <u>cao@igcar.gov.in</u>

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

ची. टी. माण-

(पी .टी .मणि / P. T. Mani) प्रशासन अधिकारी /Administrative Officer-III & केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी /Central Public Information Officer इंदिरा गांधी परमाणु अनुसंधान केंद्र /Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research दूरभाष नं./Tel. No.: 044-27480364